
Clay County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector: None/ For Commercial construction Contact Dept. 

Housing, Buildings Construction for building permits 
        

State Building Inspector:  Nathan Fisher 
E-mail Address:    Nathan.fisher@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-309-6580 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Levi Wells 
E-mail Address:    matthewl.wells@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-359-4062 
 
     Rob Dowden – RV Inspection ONLY 
E-mail Address:    rob.dowden@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-813-6012 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Ron Lewis 
E-mail Address:    ron.lewis@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-358-5982 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Benjamin Pennington 
E-mail Address:    Benjamin.pennington@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-234-8725 
 
 
  
HVAC Inspector:   Charles Stovall 
E-mail Address:    Charles.stovall@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-622-3560  
 
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Robert Dowden 
E-mail Address:    robert.dowden@ky.gov       
Cell Phone:    606-813-6012 
 
Office Hours:    Thursday (8 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. EST) 
Office Phone Number:   606-598-2425 ext. 224 
 
Office Address:    Clay County Health Department 
                           330 Shamrock Rd 
     Manchester, KY 40962 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Jason Garrison (Food & Health) 
Office Phone Number:   606-598-2425 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Mark Jordan 
E-mail Address:    mark.jordan@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    502-671-9220 
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